As of December 31, 2023, the maturities of the Company’s lease liability were as follows:

For the year ended December 31,
2024 $ 43,422
2025 31,317

$ 74,739

(7) Correction of Errors – Restatement

During the preparation of the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2023, management identified
errors in revenue recognition related to years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021. These errors resulted from
incorrect timing of revenue recognition of franchise fee revenue. A portion of revenue attributable to services not
yet performed was recognized incorrectly. In addition, management determined that under ASC 842 Leases, a lease
for office and warehouse space should have been recorded in 2022. There were various errors that were material in
the aggregate also recorded in 2022 and 2021. As a result, the previously reported financial statements for the years
ended December 31, 2022 and 2021 have been restated to reflect the correction of these errors as follows:

WESTSIDE PIZZA INTERNATIONAL INC.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2023, 2022 (restated), and 2021 (restated)

15

  2021
As previously

reported

2021

Restated

Change
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 105,247   $ 141,034   $ 35,787
Accounts receivable   15,246   40,831   25,585
Other current assets   130,110   5,702   (124,408 )
Property and equipment   18,438   25,182   6,744
Deferred contract costs   11,875   -   (11,875 )
Accounts payable   6,897   -   (6,897 )
Credit cards payable   12,196   25,875   13,679
Deferred revenue   115,450   295,000   179,550
Other current liabilities   8,421   -   (8,421 )
Distributions   1,935,772   2,040,967   105,195
Retained earnings   1,339,161   1,425,630   86,469
Franchise fee revenue   299,500   4,500   (295,000 )
Royalty fee revenue   896,450   913,115   16,665
Marketing fee revenue   -   52,071   52,071
Rebate revenue   397,968   3697,054   (914 )
Operating expenses  $ 32,949   $ 33,124   $ 175

  2022

As previously
reported

2022

Restated

Change
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 54,583   $ 95,134   $ 40,551
Accounts receivable   12,438   62,107   49,669
Operating lease right-of-use asset   -   97,433   97,433
Other current assets   256,675   -   (256,675 )
Property and equipment   18,438   19,106   668
Accounts payable   6,897   -   (6,897 )
Credit cards payable   2,480   6,673   4,193
Deferred revenue   115,450   262,500   147,050
Operating lease liability   -   113,910   113,910
Other current liabilities   8,043   -   (8,043 )
Distributions   2,441,600   2,672,545   230,945
Retained earnings   2,014,885   1,849,944   (164,941 )
Franchise fee revenue   26,000   58,500   32,500
Royalty fee revenue   991,444   995,573   4,129
Marketing fee revenue   -   238,696   238,696
Rebate revenue   397,785   410,197   12,412
Operating expenses  $ 51,494   $ 273,528   $ 222,034

Management has reevaluated the effectiveness of internal controls over financial reporting in light of these errors
and has implemented measures to prevent similar errors in the future.

(8) Commitments and Contingencies

The Company may be subject to various claims, legal actions and complaints arising in the ordinary course of
business. In accounting for legal matters and other contingencies, the Company follows the guidance in ASC 450,
Contingencies, under which loss contingencies are accounted for based upon the likelihood of incurrence of a
liability. If a loss contingency is “probable” and the amount of loss can be reasonably estimated, it is accrued. If a